



The gift of music lasts a lifetime.

# Joan Mantle Music Trust Community Award

## **BACKGROUND**

The Joan Mantle Music Trust Community Award was established in 2014 to honour Joan Mantle's positive impact on music and music education, not only within the Rainbow District School Board but throughout the broader community.

#### **CRITERIA**

An individual (or organization) from the community served by Rainbow District School Board who has had a significant impact on music and/or music education at the elementary, secondary, postsecondary and/or community levels.

# **QUALITIES** - The successful nominee:

- Shares Joan Mantle's passion for music education for all ages
- Has had a positive impact on music in the community
- Promotes lifelong music education
- Has served as an inspiration to others through their musical contributions and accomplishments in the community

# **NOMINATION INFORMATION** - Please ensure that all of the following information is provided:

#### **General Information:**

- Name of the individual or organization being nominated
- The role(s) the nominee plays (or played) within the organization
- The nominee's length of service with the organization
- A list of any previous awards that have been bestowed upon the nominee

### **Questions:**

- What impact has the nominee had on music and/or music education at the elementary, secondary, postsecondary or community levels?
- What outstanding musical contributions has the nominee made?
- What has been the impact of the individual's or organization's activities within the musical community?

#### Other:

- A letter of support from a third party
- A recent photograph of the nominee
- A maximum of two additional supporting documents (e.g. news clippings, concert programs)

# NOMINATION PROCESS

- Nominations must be received by January 17, 2020. (See nomination form for details.)
- Nominations will be reviewed by the Joan Mantle Music Trust Steering Committee, made up of representatives from the Mantle family, Rainbow District School Board and the Greater Sudbury community.
- The successful nominee will be notified, in writing, at least 30 days prior to the date of the presentation of the Award at the Trust's annual International Dinner and Silent Auction. The dinner is scheduled for **Saturday, April 18, 2020** at the ParkSide Centre in downtown Sudbury.
- All information provided in the nomination package will remain confidential until and unless the Trust obtains the expressed consent of the nominee.
- All nomination packages remain the property of Rainbow District School Board.
- Please note that nominations not selected for the award this year will be carried forward for future consideration.







The gift of music lasts a lifetime.

Rainbow Schools

# Joan Mantle Music Trust Community Award 2020 Nomination Form

	Please complete the following form and attach all supporting material. (See checklist below.)
	Please deliver or email your nomination package to Line Roberge, Steering Committee Vice-Chair, no later than <b>January 17, 2020</b> . (See contact information below.)
<b>\</b>	Please keep a copy for your records, as this material will not be returned.

NOMINEE			
Full Name of Nominee	Title		
Organization	Email		
Mailing Address (Address, City, Postal Code)			
Phone	Fax		
Please indicate whether the nominee is aware of the nomination or not	. Yes  No		
NOMINATOR			
Full Name of Nominator (If this is a group nomination, please list the primary contact.)	Title		
Organization	Email		
Mailing Address (Address, City, Postal Code)			
Phone	Fax		
Checklist (See reverse for details.)  Nomination form (this page) General information Previous awards Answers to questions Letter of support Recent photo of nominee Other supporting documents (maximum of two)	Please send your nomination package no later than January 17, 2020 to: Line Roberge - Steering Committee Vice-Chair Rainbow District School Board Centre for Education 408 Wembley Drive, Sudbury, ON P3E 1P2 E: robergl@rscloud.ca P: 705.523.3308 ext. 8252 F: 705.522.7987		